
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 17 APR 2025

R1 17 Apr 2025 | Newmarket | ALEX SCOTT MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 78
	 3	 2
	 4	
	 5	 3
	 6	 2
	 7	
	 8	 3
	 9	 6
	10	 73
	11	 26
	12	
	13	

COMPETIZIONE (FR)
DRAGONFLAME (FR)
GREAT
HOCKNEY
INDIAN SPRINGS (IRE)
KALEIDO
LICENCE TO CONQUER (IRE)
NAKEEB
RAAFEDD (IRE)
REGAL GUEST (IRE)
SHEIKH RAJ (IRE)
SILENT STORM (IRE)
TIME ALLOWED

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

5
2
3
9
13
10
1
4
12
7
8
6
11

K SHOEMARK
BILLY LOUGHNANE
P DOBBS
P-L JAMIN
W BUICK
O MURPHY
K STRYDOM
J CROWLEY
T MARQUAND
T P QUEALLY
ROSSA RYAN
C SHEPHERD
JASON WATSON

J & T GOSDEN
B MEEHAN
R HANNON
T DASCOMBE
C APPLEBY
J & T GOSDEN
D CUNHA
R HANNON
W HAGGAS
G MARGARSON
TOM CLOVER
C HILLS
A BALDING

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C
G
C
G

FR
FR
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$3,802
$0
$862
$1,724
$0
$2,539
$0
$1,014
$2,510
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 COMPETIZIONE (FR) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Walk in beauty (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Thoroughbred Racing Corporation Lt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 DRAGONFLAME (FR) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Vadivina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: McOzi Racing - Manton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 58	 $15	 The Waco Kid	 1:11.73		  ........ 4½........................never nearer
8 of 12	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 39	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $6.5	 Secret Theory	 1:28.31		  ...... 15¼... weakened tamely over 1f out

3 GREAT Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,802
Jockey: P Dobbs WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Barathea dancer (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 13Oct24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 77	 [	 8]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $4.3	 Qetaifan	 1:17.88		  .......... ½......................... not recover

4 HOCKNEY Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Brookside banner (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The David Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 INDIAN SPRINGS (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Floristry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 04Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 7]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $9	 The Quiet Gent	 1:13.66		  ........ 1¼.......... went 3rd towards finish

6 KALEIDO Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,724
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Contradict J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Prince A A Faisal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 16	 25Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $3.5	 Music Of Time	 1:30.36		  ........ 1¼......................no impression 

7 LICENCE TO CONQUER (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Strydom WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Miranda frost (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Mooney, J Belcher & J Gerber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 NAKEEB Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,539
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Ridaa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 2]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $12	 Nebras	 1:43.09		  ........ 3½............no match for front duo

9 RAAFEDD (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Ejaazah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 09Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 71	 [	11]	 C Fallon	 59	 $13	 Elements Of Fire	 1:25.72		  ........ 2¼................ not trouble leaders

10 REGAL GUEST (IRE) Trainer: G Margarson Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,014
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Odyssee (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: John Guest Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 23Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 22	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $81	 The Lost King	 1:25.36		  ...... 19½........................ soon behind
3 of 11	 26Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 3]	 T P Queally	 59	 $34	 White Crown Star	 1:26.85		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
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11 SHEIKH RAJ (IRE) Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,510
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Bikini babe (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jastar Ltd And Murt Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 07Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 77	 [	11]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $9.5	 Yaroogh	 1:27.77		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner 
6 of 13	 04Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 66	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $*2.5	The Fingal Raven	 1:25.67		  ........... 7............ lost places inside final 

12 SILENT STORM (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Tamarisk (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Kimber, J Savory, A O’callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 TIME ALLOWED Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Time tunnel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: St Albans Bloodstock & Fittocks Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 17 APR 2025

R2 17 Apr 2025 | Newmarket | NEVER ORDINARY AT BET365 HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP15,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 12
	 2	 211
	 3	 422
	 4	 231
	 5	 4413
	 6	 15
	 7	 514
	 8	 731
	 9	 00218
	10	 54670

FEARNOT (IRE)
TRANSPARENT (IRE)
BYBLOS
PRESENT TIMES
WATCHING STARS
YABHER
KING CASPER (IRE)
HAPPY BANNER (IRE)
PAPPA LOUIS
CANVAS

61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60
59
58
55

3
5
7
2
10
8
6
1
9
4

ROSSA RYAN
J CROWLEY
K SHOEMARK
W BUICK
JAMES DOYLE
T MARQUAND
O MURPHY
R L MOORE
P-L JAMIN
H DOYLE

C COX
T WARD
J & T GOSDEN
C APPLEBY
C APPLEBY
W HAGGAS
H PALMER
E WALKER
T DASCOMBE
S DIXON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
G
G
C
C
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

84
84
84
84
83
82
81
79
77
70

	 2-�1�-1-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0

$9,696
$9,446
$7,059
$7,874
$17,961
$25,770
$6,034
$6,145
$7,802
$1,812

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 FEARNOT (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,696
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Alsindi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/03/25 (40 Days)
Owner: Mr J Goddard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 08Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 79	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $3.5	 Honved	 1:27.16		  .......... ¾.................................cosily
2 of 11	 26Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 85	 [	 8]	 D Probert	 62.5	 $2.5	 White Crown Star	 1:26.85		  ......... hd...................not reach winner

2 TRANSPARENT (IRE) Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 5 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $9,446
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Light glass (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 06/02/25 (70 Days)
Owner: The Transparent Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 23Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 76	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 60.5	 $4.3	 Loch Leven	 1:25.05		  ........ 1¾...............no match for winner
1 of 13	 08Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 77	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 56.5	 $*1.7	Vocal Legend	 1:28.27		  ........ 1¾................... won going away
1 of 8	 06Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 59	 $*1.4	Quickly	 1:40.50		  .......... ¾............. stayed on inside final 

3 BYBLOS Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,059
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Bird flown J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 04Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $5.5	 The Fingal Raven	 1:25.67		  ........ 5¼..........................eyecatcher
2 of 11	 03Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $*2.4	Tornado Alert	 1:39.46		  ........ 1¼..................not match winner
2 of 9	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $4.5	 I Am I Said	 1:42.08		  ........ 4¼...............no match for winner

4 PRESENT TIMES Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,874
Jockey: W Buick WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Feliciana de vega J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/11/24 (155 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 26Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 58	 $3.3	 Seacruiser	 1:42.25		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
3 of 9	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*1.5	I Am I Said	 1:42.08		  ........ 5½........ faded over 110 yards out
1 of 12	 13Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 84	 [	12]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $*1.8	Venezuelan	 1:38.35		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
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5 WATCHING STARS Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,961
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 61 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Half light (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/09/24 (213 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 09Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*3.3	Righthere Rightnow	 1:26.41		  ........ 7½................kept on same pace
4 of 10	 03Sep24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 74	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $6	 Glittering Legend	 1:39.78		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 16Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 4]	 D Costello	 60.5	 $6	 Valiant Knight	 1:26.27		  ......... hd....................... just prevailed
3 of 6	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  S 	 2	 61	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 58	 $2.8	 Many Men	 2:08.50		  ......... 11.......weakened well over 1f out

6 YABHER Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $25,770
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Muffri’ha (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/24 (215 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 90	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 59	 $34	 Ride The Thunder	 1:38.52		  ........ DH.....................led close home
5 of 6	 18Oct24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 4	 72	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $*1.4	King Al	 1:54.26		  ........ 3¾..............no telling impression

7 KING CASPER (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,034
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shaman (IRE) Dam: Selfara J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/24 (251 Days)
Owner: The Roof Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 18	 26Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 65	 [	18]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $11	 Elsie’s Ruan	 1:26.34		  ...... 10½......................stayed on well 
1 of 11	 09Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 78	 [	11]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $5	 Mr Fantastic	 1:27.92		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well 
4 of 5	 05Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 61	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 60	 $3.3	 Silver Peak	 1:42.82		  ........ 9½...weakened inside final furlong

8 HAPPY BANNER (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,145
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Lady clinch (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/12/24 (127 Days)
Owner: Mr Lee Man Bun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 37	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $29	 Treble Tee	 1:28.60		  ...... 11¼.............. gradually weakened
3 of 12	 22Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $12	 Brooklyn	 1:27.91		  ........ 5¼......................no impression 
1 of 11	 11Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $2.9	 Jarham	 1:26.99		  ........ 1½.......................unchallenged

9 PAPPA LOUIS Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,802
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Orange sun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/24 (250 Days)
Owner: Laurence Bellman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 20	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 57	 [	12]	 A Rawlinson	 60.5	 $9	 Mr Chaplin	 1:13.52		  ........... 8......................no impression
10 of 12	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 3]	 A Rawlinson	 59	 $17	 Ardennes	 1:13.77		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 8	 24Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 6]	 A Rawlinson	 58	 $67	 Shout	 1:13.56		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
1 of 4	 10Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 58	 $3	 Jet Packer	 1:27.10		  ......... hd.......... held on at winning post
8 of 9	 31Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $17	 Charity Together	 1:30.90		  ........ 7½............ weakened over 1f out

10 CANVAS Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,812
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise. Dam: Image J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scott Dixon Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 3]	 S Hitchcott	 59.5	 $41	 Arabian Sun	 1:14.01		  ........ 5¼.......................nearest finish
4 of 8	 22Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 73	 [	 6]	 S Hitchcott	 60.5	 $21	 Victory Sound	 1:28.02		  ........... 2......... no extra well inside final
6 of 13	 13Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 1]	 T Jakes	 58	 $6	 Royal Playwright	 1:27.61		  ........ 5¾...........................no danger
7 of 9	 20Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 54	 [	 8]	 B Sayette	 61	 $5	 Chesneys Charm	 1:29.83		  ........ 7½................ not trouble leaders
10 of 13	 02Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 1]	 Dale Swift	 60.5	 $67	 Bulletin	 1:40.60		  ........ 8½.................. faded over 1f out
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R3 17 Apr 2025 | Newmarket | JAPAN RACING ASSOCIATION HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP35,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 221861
	 2	 602030
	 3	 236212
	 4	 207210
	 5	 631112
	 6	 754411
	 7	 051351
	 8	 1635
	 9	 914179
	10	 297840
	11	 283126
	12	 342821
	13	 844365

HARPER’S FERRY
BOPEDRO (FR)
SKUKUZA
BRIONI (FR)
TRIBAL CHIEF (FR)
BULLET POINT
ZAIN BLUE (IRE)
NOISY JAZZ
HIROMICHI (FR)
MYTHICAL GUEST (IRE)
DESPERATE DAN (IRE)
URBAN SPRAWL
WAITING ALL NIGHT

61.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
57
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54
53
53
53

9
10
3
4
1
2
7
13
12
5
11
8
6

O MURPHY
D TUDHOPE
W BUICK
ROSSA RYAN
R L MOORE
T MARQUAND
DAVID EGAN
H DAVIES
D PROBERT
C SHEPHERD
R DAWSON
S DE SOUSA
H DOYLE

E WALKER
D O’MEARA
E DUNLOP
A KING
D MENUISIER
W HAGGAS
J BUTLER
JAMES OWEN
J CHANNON
G MARGARSON
P CHAPPLE-HYAM
C JOHNSTON
R SPENCER

4
9
4
4
4
4
4
4
7
5
4
5
5

G
G
H
G
G
G
H
M
G
G
G
G
G

UK
FR
UK
FR
FR
UK
IRE
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

100
96
96
94
90
89
85
85
85
84
82
82
82

	 6-�2�-2-0
	58-�8�-5-8
	 6-�1�-3-1
	 9-�2�-3-1
	10-�4�-1-1
	 6-�2�-0-0
	11-�2�-3-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	27-�8�-2-2
	15-�2�-1-1
	 8-�1�-2-1
	41-�6�-9-7
	30-�3�-5-3

$25,148
$276,413
$51,018
$47,615
$23,875
$14,967
$63,238
$9,383
$53,142
$28,911
$11,158
$145,623
$78,730

	2-�1�-1-0
	35-�5�-2-4
	3-�1�-2-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	6-�3�-1-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	8-�2�-1-2
	2-�1�-0-1
	16-�5�-2-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	19-�2�-4-6
	6-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 HARPER’S FERRY Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $25,148
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Talent J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 25/10/24 (174 Days)
Owner: M H Dixon & J L Rowsell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 80	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $*2.4	Moon Over Miami	 2:18.64		  .......... ¾........... no extra towards finish
1 of 13	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 59	 $*1.6	Poniros	 2:09.23		  ........... 1..........................pushed out
8 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 82	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 58	 $29	 Calandagan	 2:29.11		  ...... 15¾......... weakened inside final 2f
6 of 10	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 8]	 P J Mcdonald	 60.5	 $*5	 Grey Cuban	 2:11.45		  ........... 3...... no impression final furlong
1 of 12	 25Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 3	 100	 [	13]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $5	 Midnight Gun	 1:40.26		  ........... 1.............always doing enough 

2 BOPEDRO (FR) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 10 Total: 58-8-5-8 Prize Money: $276,413
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 59.5 Good: 37-6-2-6 Track: 5-1-0-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 35-5-2-4
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Breizh touch (FR) J+H: 14-1-2-1 Turf: 54-7-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-2 Last Win: 18/08/23 (608 Days)
Owner: Mr Georginio Rutter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 18	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 58	 [	13]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $19	 Thunder Run	 1:35.90		  ...... 13½.....................never on terms
2 of 14	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 96	 [	14]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $12	 Johan	 1:38.06		  .......... ½...........unable to get to winner
10 of 31	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  S 	 2	 78	 [	22]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $15	 Liberty Lane	 1:50.67		  ........... 9........no impression on far side
3 of 18	 05Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 95	 [	 6]	 T P Queally	 59	 $29	 Volterra	 1:27.51		  ........ 3¼..........never near to challenge
12 of 20	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 66	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 57	 $9.5	 Carrytheone	 1:46.59		  ...... 13¼................... struggling 3f out

3 SKUKUZA Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-3-1 Prize Money: $51,018
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-3-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo b uk h Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Shingwedzi (SAF) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/24 (335 Days)
Owner: Cayton Park Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16Aug23	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 60	 [	10]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $*1.7	Invictus Spiritus	 1:25.38		  ........ 2¾......... stayed on towards finish
6 of 12	 16Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 62	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $13	 Kikkuli	 1:24.61		  ........ 2¾..plugged on inside final furlong
2 of 8	 03May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 84	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $10	 Volterra	 1:38.20		  ........ 2¾........... no chance with winner
1 of 6	 17May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 90	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $*3.8	Fast Speed	 1:38.31		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
2 of 29	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 92	 [	16]	 W Buick	 56	 $17	 Mickley	 1:38.62		  .......... ¾................................ran on

4 BRIONI (FR) Trainer: A King Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-3-1 Prize Money: $47,615
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: High story (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/09/24 (222 Days)
Owner: Mrs M C Sweeney & Alan King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 59	 [	 3]	 J P Spencer	 55	 $13	 King’s Gambit	 2:04.36		  ...... 14¾............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 7	 15Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 3	 76	 [	 4]	 J P Spencer	 61.5	 $7	 Prince Eric	 1:58.70		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
2 of 10	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 87	 [	13]	 Vincent C Y Ho	 53	 $23	 Approval	 2:04.70		  ..........nk.........stayed on into 2nd again
1 of 9	 07Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 93	 [	12]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $*4.3	Whiskey Pete	 2:12.05		  ........... 4............................... readily
10 of 15	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 43	 [	15]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $6	 Sun God	 2:32.81		  ...... 24½...................... soon no extra
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5 TRIBAL CHIEF (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 1 Total: 10-4-1-1 Prize Money: $23,875
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Araca (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/24 (192 Days)
Owner: All For One Racing (ii)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 04Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 59	 $*2.9	Great Chieftain	 1:41.50		  ........ 1¾.......................nearest finish
1 of 10	 12Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 60	 $5	 More Than A Feelin	 1:39.79		  ........... 1.... ran on to lead towards finish
1 of 9	 12Sep24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  H 	 5	 77	 [	 2]	 H Davies	 59.5	 $5	 Between Me And U	 1:52.55		  .......... ½.................ran on well to lead 
1 of 9	 07Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 86	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 60	 $4.5	 Terries Royale	 1:39.97		  ........ 2¼.......................... very easily
2 of 9	 02Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 3	 91	 [	 9]	 H Davies	 61	 $*2.9	Bullet Point	 1:43.35		  .......... ½.................... held near finish

6 BULLET POINT Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $14,967
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Advertise. Dam: Crying lightening (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/24 (166 Days)
Owner: The Marathon Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 59	 $6	 Summer Of Love	 1:24.07		  ........ 3¾...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 9	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 5]	 Greg Cheyne	 59	 $6.5	 Min Huna	 1:41.55		  ........ 4½................kept on same pace 
4 of 8	 27Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 8]	 A Farragher	 61.5	 $*2.4	War Chant	 1:54.42		  ........ 2½...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 9	 15Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 61	 $*2.3	Commander Of Life	 1:37.48		  ........... 4......................... comfortably
1 of 9	 02Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 3	 89	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 59.5	 $13	 Tribal Chief	 1:43.35		  .......... ½......................ran on gamely 

7 ZAIN BLUE (IRE) Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-3-2 Prize Money: $63,238
Jockey: David Egan WT: 54.5 Good: 11-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-2
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Affability (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 10-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/24 (221 Days)
Owner: Mr Asaad Al Banwan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $12	 Liveandletlive	 1:43.90		  ........ 5¾..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 9	 12Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 84	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $11	 Cerulean Bay	 1:42.50		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
3 of 6	 10Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 81	 [	 5]	 N Callan	 58.5	 $4.5	 Mount Teide	 1:39.09		  ........ 3¼......... lost position close home
5 of 16	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 54	 $11	 Treasure Time	 1:36.36		  ........ 6½.............plugged on one pace
1 of 6	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 86	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 56.5	 $5	 Amsterdam	 1:41.18		  ..........nk.........drifted left towards finish

8 NOISY JAZZ Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 13 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,383
Jockey: H Davies WT: 54.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Miss brown to you (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/24 (258 Days)
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 02Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 1]	 H Bentley	 58	 $26	 Charlotte’s Web	 1:39.98		  ........... 5................................ran on
6 of 9	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 60	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $9.5	 Scenic	 2:28.27		  ......... 15............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 14	 16Sep24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 60	 $4	 Thyer	 1:43.05		  .......... ½.........................always held
5 of 11	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 55	 $8.5	 Ashariba	 2:06.90		  ........ 2¾............. faded final 110 yards

9 HIROMICHI (FR) Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 12 Total: 27-8-2-2 Prize Money: $53,142
Jockey: D Probert WT: 54.5 Good: 16-6-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo gr fr g Fav: 10-5-2-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-5-2-0
Sire: Dabirsim (FR) Dam: Pachelbelle (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 17-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 27/04/24 (355 Days)
Owner: Jon and Julia Aisbitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 05Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 57.5	 $9.5	 Shockwaves	 1:37.78		  ........ 1¾...........................soon clear
4 of 10	 10Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 1]	 G Bass	 62	 $*5	 Ernie’s Valentine	 1:39.99		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 7	 27Apr24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $5	 Regheeb	 1:44.91		  ........... 1........................... stayed on
7 of 9	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 3	 70	 [	12]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $10	 Dual Identity	 1:45.67		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 9	 02Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 41	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 62	 $13	 Aragon Castle	 1:46.91		  ......... 17................ not trouble leaders

10 MYTHICAL GUEST (IRE) Trainer: G Margarson Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: $28,911
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 54 Good: 13-2-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Fonda (USA) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/24 (333 Days)
Owner: John Guest Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 73	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $8	 Rathgar	 2:05.24		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 9	 15Aug24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 55.5	 $12	 Parlando	 2:08.54		  ........... 3... no extra inside final 75 yards
8 of 8	 25Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 65	 [	 8]	 B Sayette	 61	 $17	 Endless Victory	 2:06.69		  ...... 10¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 9	 18Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 3	 83	 [	 2]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $26	 James Webb	 1:48.77		  ........... 2..................not reach leaders
16 of 31	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  S 	 2	 69	 [	15]	 H Davies	 54	 $51	 Liberty Lane	 1:50.67		  ........ 9½...weakened inside final furlong
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11 DESPERATE DAN (IRE) Trainer: P Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $11,158
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 53 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Angel grace (IRE) J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/10/24 (190 Days)
Owner: Mr Mark Venus & Mr Peter Chapple-hyam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 03Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 8]	 R Dawson	 61	 $13	 Evening Story	 2:14.55		  ........ 3¾......................... not recover
3 of 8	 26Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 7]	 R Dawson	 58.5	 $21	 Terries Royale	 1:46.82		  ........ 2¾........... no chance with winner
1 of 11	 09Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 4	 80	 [	10]	 N Callan	 58.5	 $8	 Groovy Baby	 1:57.09		  ........... 5............................... readily
2 of 11	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 83	 [	11]	 R Dawson	 63.5	 $*2.5	The Amazon	 1:48.83		  .........................................just failed
6 of 11	 26Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 3	 67	 [	12]	 N Callan	 59	 $*4	 Nap Hand	 2:22.55		  ......... 10........ weakened towards finish

12 URBAN SPRAWL Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 8 Total: 41-6-9-7 Prize Money: $145,623
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 53 Good: 26-4-7-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch uk g Fav: 9-3-3-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-4-6
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: City glam (ARG) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-2 Last Win: 01/04/25 (16 Days)
Owner: Kingsley Park 43 - Ready To Run

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 18Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 79	 [	11]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $8	 Dembe	 1:37.90		  ........... 1........ weakened towards finish
2 of 9	 30Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 4]	 Archie Young	 60	 $*3.3	Arcadian Nights	 2:04.39		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
8 of 12	 28Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 2	 59	 [	11]	 J Fanning	 53.5	 $19	 The Glen Rovers	 2:04.40		  ........ 9½...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 10	 17Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 81	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 61.5	 $*3.5	Paradoxical	 1:48.55		  ....... Lhd................ headed near finish
1 of 8	 01Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $*3	 Port Road	 1:37.34		  .......... ¾..................led towards finish

13 WAITING ALL NIGHT Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 6 Total: 30-3-5-3 Prize Money: $78,730
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 53 Good: 24-3-5-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Rajasinghe (IRE) Dam: Goodnightsuzy (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 22-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/08/24 (244 Days)
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 3	 83	 [	 1]	 N Callan	 61.5	 $5.5	 Bullet Point	 1:43.35		  ........ 2¾........... no extra 110 yards out
4 of 11	 21Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 4]	 G Wood	 62.5	 $6.5	 Helm Rock	 1:38.67		  ........ 4¾................kept on same pace 
3 of 11	 26Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 84	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $9.5	 Documenting	 1:27.16		  ........... 1............................. just held
6 of 16	 11Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 80	 [	13]	 G Wood	 58.5	 $21	 Apiarist	 1:35.62		  ........ 2¼..........................plugged on
5 of 10	 14Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 3]	 G Wood	 60.5	 $7	 Barnaby	 1:25.70		  ........ 3½...... kept on inside final furlong
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R4 17 Apr 2025 | Newmarket | BET365 EBF CONDITIONS STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 115
	 2	 541231
	 3	 1
	 4	 15
	 5	 1
	 6	 421446
	 7	 1

ANNO DOMINI
PELLITORY
AL ARBEED
RIGHTHERE RIGHTNOW (FR)
SEA BAAEED
TIGER MASK (IRE)
TREBLE TEE (IRE)

62.5
62.5
61
61
61
61
61

7
2
1
5
6
4
3

W BUICK
H DAVIES
J P SPENCER
R HAVLIN
R L MOORE
C LEE
JAMES DOYLE

C APPLEBY
JAMES OWEN
R HANNON
R SPENCER
R HUGHES
K R BURKE
S & E CRISFORD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C

UK
UK
UK
FR
UK
IRE
IRE

103
87
--
93
--
100
--

	 3-�2�-0-0
	 6-�2�-1-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0

$27,096
$38,173
$3,942
$4,381
$3,402
$34,157
$4,381

	2-�2�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ANNO DOMINI Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 7 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $27,096
Jockey: W Buick WT: 62.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Alegra J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/24 (286 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 13Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  G 	 4	 95	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*2.4	Wild Clary	 1:18.73		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
1 of 10	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 97	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 61.5	 $*2.1	Windlord	 1:30.96		  .......... ¾.................. idled close home
5 of 8	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 98	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $9	 Hotazhell	 1:41.95		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong

2 PELLITORY Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: $38,173
Jockey: H Davies WT: 62.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Daphinia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/10/24 (173 Days)
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 30Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 60	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 60	 $*3.8	Snow Master	 1:23.85		  ........ 4¾................... ran on one pace
1 of 13	 25Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 72	 [	12]	 S D Bowen	 58.5	 $10	 Philanthropist	 1:26.11		  ..........nk.............always doing enough
2 of 7	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 4]	 S D Bowen	 60	 $4	 Harmonia	 1:39.05		  .......... ½.........................always held
3 of 14	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 77	 [	 2]	 T Eaves	 57	 $13	 Mirabeau	 1:28.79		  ........ 2¼.....stayed on same pace in 3rd
1 of 10	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 87	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $4.5	 We Dare To Dream	 1:30.81		  ........ 1¾........................... ridden out

3 AL ARBEED Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,942
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Queen’s pearl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/03/25 (29 Days)
Owner: Mr Ziad A Galadari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 19Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $*2.2	Rescue Mission	 1:28.10		  ..........nk.............always doing enough

4 RIGHTHERE RIGHTNOW (FR) Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,381
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 61 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Runner runner (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/24 (251 Days)
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 09Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $12	 Spirit Of Summer	 1:26.41		  ........... 5..ridden and ran on final furlong
5 of 5	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 53	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $7	 Bay City Roller	 1:25.20		  ...... 18½......weakened from over 1f out
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5 SEA BAAEED Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,402
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Tiger eye (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/24 (192 Days)
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 07Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 90	 [	11]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $13	 Sky Advocate	 1:27.36		  ..........nk...always holding on near finish

6 TIGER MASK (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $34,157
Jockey: C Lee WT: 61 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: House point J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (278 Days)
Owner: Mr Ryan Kent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 97	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $4	 The Strikin Viking	 1:14.61		  ........ 2¾...............stayed on to go 2nd 
1 of 12	 13Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 102	 [	 9]	 P-l Jamin	 60.5	 $3.8	 Parole D’oro	 1:28.59		  ........ 1½............................... readily
4 of 7	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 101	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $6	 Aomori City	 1:25.13		  ........ 3¼............................. no extra
4 of 7	 31Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $8.5	 Field Of Gold	 1:29.48		  ........... 3............ weakened inside final 
6 of 10	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 2]	 P Jamin	 57	 $6.5	 Electrolyte	 1:08.43		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly

7 TREBLE TEE (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,381
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Sefroua (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/10/24 (176 Days)
Owner: Michael Geoghegan Et Al

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 58	 $4.3	 Mudbir	 1:28.60		  ........ 2¼............................... readily


